SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 6314/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-12-2022 in MA No. 653/2021 passed by the High Court of M.P Principal seat at Jabalpur)

RAMCHAND SINGH PARMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH SINHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.64794/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.64793/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 13-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B S Rajesh Agrajit, Adv.

Ms. Priya Nagar, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Goswami, Adv.

Mr. Shyamal Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking an adjournment, matter is adjourned by one week.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR